Taxon Priority
Ambystoma macrodactylum sigillatum 2
Aneides niger
Aniella pulchra
Arizona elegans occidentalis
Ascaphus truei
Aspidoscelis tigris stejnegeri
Batrachoseps campi
Batrachoseps minor
Bufo alvarius
Bufo californicus
Bufo canorus
Coleonyx variegatus abottii
Crotalus ruber
Diadophis punctatus regalis
Dicamptodon ensatus
Elgaria panamintina
Emys marmorata marmorata
Emys marmorata pallida 1
Gambelia copeii ndefined
Heloderma suspectum Undefined
Kinosternon sonori 1
Masticophis flagellu
Masticophis fuliginosu
Phrynosoma blainvilli
ma mcallii

3
2
1
2
2
3
1
1

2a hammondii
aricha rivularis

Taricha torosa (Monterey Co. and South)

Thamnophis hammondii

Thamnophis sirtalis sp.

Uma notata

Uma scoparia

Xantusia gracilis

Xantusia riversiana

Xantusia vigilis sierrae
Table 1. List of California amphibian and reptile species of special concern (from draft
revised ARSSC - Thomson et al. IN REVIEW 2012).
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